
Christmas Carols & 
Torchlight Procession

Middle Row 
Markets

Dunstable Classic 
Motor Rally

Priory 
Pictures

Around 
the World

Dunstable 
Live

Sit back and 
relax as you 
enjoy films 
throughout 
the day in 

Priory Gardens.

Enjoy live  
music from 
tribute acts 
celebrating 

40 years 
of Live Aid.

Display of 
heritage and 

vintage vehicles, 
alongside 
activities 

and live music.

Engage in 
cultural activities 
and workshops, 

and watch 
diverse 

performances.

Start the festive 
season by singing 
carols, watch the 
switch-on and a 

spectacular 
light show.

Explore 
an array 

of stalls featuring 
unique crafts 

and 
delicious food.
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by Dunstable Town

Council

www.dunstable.gov.uk
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after reading
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Friday 21 February, 10 am to 12 noon
Councillor Surgery
St. Augustine’s Church, Oakwood Avenue, 
Dunstable LU5 4AR

Saturday 15 March, 10.30 am to 12.30 pm
Councillor Surgery
Grove Corner, 76A High Street North, 
Dunstable LU6 1NF

Thursday 20 March, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square

21, 22 and 23 March, 9 am to 6 pm
French Market (France at Home)
The Square

Monday 24 March, 7 pm
Annual Town Meeting
Venue TBC

Saturday 29 March, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Mother’s Day Market
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 12 April, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Antiques & Collectables Market
Middle Row

Thursday 17 April, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes 
The Square

Saturday 19 April, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Easter Market
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 26 April, 11 am to 4 pm
Celebrating St. George’s Day
Priory Gardens

Monday 5 May to Sunday 31 August,
10 am to 6 pm
Bennett's Splash & Splashside Café
Bennett's Splash Park

Saturday 10 May, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Thursday 15 May, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square

Saturday 17 May, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Love Your Local Market
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 17 May, 10.30 am to 4.30 pm
Around the World
Priory Gardens

Saturday 31 May, 10.30 am to 4 pm
Vegan Markets (Vegan Market Co.)
The Square

Saturday 14 June, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 14 June, 10 am to 4 pm
Dunstable Classic Motor Rally
Priory Gardens

Thursday 19 June, 4pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square

Saturday 21 June, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market 
Middle Row

Saturday 28 June, 3 pm to 8 pm
Dunstable Live
Grove House Gardens

Sunday 29 June, 12 noon & 2.30 pm
Sunday Concerts
Grove House Gardens, Performance Area

Saturday 5 July, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Young Traders Market
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 5 July, from 12 noon
Priory Pictures
Priory Gardens

Tuesday 15 July (Time TBC)
Big Lunch 2025
Grove House Gardens
(More information will be provided in Talk of the Town)

Thursday 17 July, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square

Brought to you by Dunstable Town Council
Don't miss these exciting events happening in Dunstable this year!

AArroouunndd  tthhee

 
WORLDAround the

5

DUNSTABLE

MARKETS

MARKETS

MARKETS

MARKETS

MARKETS

MARKETS

MARKETS

For further information about our events please visit

www.dunstable.gov.uk/whats-on
facebook/dunstablecouncil dunstabletowncouncil



Saturday 19 July, 12 noon to 8 pm
Party in the Park 
Grove House Gardens

Saturday 19 July, 12 noon to 7 pm
Middle Row joins Party in The Park
Grove House Gardens

Wednesday 23 July to Friday 22 August
Summer activities programme
for children and young people
Various parks and open spaces in Dunstable

Saturday 26 July, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Market and Dino Day
The Quadrant and The Square

Sunday 27 July, 12 noon and 2.30 pm
Sunday Concerts
Grove House Gardens, Performance Area

Saturday 9 August, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
The Square and Middle Row

Saturday 9 August, (Time TBC)
Dunstable’s Soapbox Derby
Priory Gardens

Friday 15 August, 4 pm to 9 pm
Ashton Square Evening
with Street Food Heroes
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 16 August, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Ashton Square Day
Middle Row and The Square 

Sunday 17 August, 12 noon & 2.30 pm
Sunday Concerts
Grove House Gardens, Performance Area

Thursday 21 August, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square
Saturday 13 September, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Heritage Open Day
Middle Row and The Square
Saturday 13 September, from 6 pm
Priory Proms in the Park
Priory Gardens
Thursday 18 September, 4 pm to 9 pm
Street Food Heroes
The Square

Saturday 20 September, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
United Charities Day
Middle Row and The Square

Saturday 11 October, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Saturday 18 October, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Saturday 25 October, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Halloween Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Saturday 8 November, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Sunday 9 November, 10.30 am
Remembrance Day Parade
Grove House Gardens to Priory Gardens

Tuesday 11 November, 11 am
Armistice Day
Priory Gardens

Saturday 15 November, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Friday 28 November, from 7 pm
Christmas Carols & Torchlight Procession
The Square

Thursday 11 December, 4 pm to 9 pm
Twilight Market & Street Food Heroes
Middle Row and The Square
Friday 12 December, 3 pm to 8 pm
Twilight Market
Middle Row and The Square
Saturday 13 December, 3 pm to 8 pm
Twilight Market
Middle Row and The Square
Saturday 20 December, 9.30 am to 3.30 pm
Middle Row Market
Middle Row

Three up-and-coming rock and roll events
for those in the community aged 55+
Taking place this autumn and winter, dates are to be 
confirmed, and charges will apply. If you'd like to attend, 
please contact us at communities@dunstable.gov.uk 
or call 01582 891434

Please note, these events are subject to change or cancellation due 
to unforeseen circumstances.
Make sure to keep an eye on our Facebook page @dunstablecouncil
or our website www.dunstable.gov.uk for updates, or call 01582 513000. Organised & funded

by Dunstable Town
Council
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New  
event

Are you looking to grow your business? Explore the exciting 
possibilities of sponsoring an event or securing a stall at our markets!
For event sponsorship, or to participate in Dunstable’s Soapbox Derby contact gina.thanky@dunstable.gov.uk
For stalls contact annette.clynes@dunstable.gov.uk  |  For further information call 01582 513000



For details email communications@dunstable.co.uk or call 01582 513000

Want to advertise your business to the Dunstable community?

Reach 17,000 homes with Talk of the Town

Members of the public are welcome to attend all Council meetings in person or online, or to 
watch meetings via a live YouTube stream. To view the meeting live or afterwards search for  
“Dunstable Town Council YouTube”. If you would like to ask a Committee or the Council a question at 
the start of a meeting, please contact the Council via democratic@dunstable.gov.uk or 
01582 513000 by 4 pm on the Friday before the meeting. Dates for all meetings can be found on the 
Council’s website at www.dunstable.gov.uk/council-meetings.
Agendas can be found on the website or on the noticeboard outside Grove House one week prior to the 
meeting. All meetings are held at Grove House, 76 High Street North, Dunstable (unless stated otherwise).

Dunstable Town Council Meetings

DISCLAIMER: Whilst every care has been taken in compiling this publication and the statements contained herein are believed to be 
correct, Dunstable Town Council cannot accept responsibility for any inaccuracies and do not endorse any particular products.

Dunstable Town Council
Grove House, 76 High Street North, Dunstable LU6 1NF  |  Tel 01582 513000

Email info@dunstable.gov.uk  |  Web www.dunstable.gov.uk  |  Opening Hours 9 am to 4.30 pm, Monday to Friday

facebook/dunstablecouncil
facebook/grovecornerdunstable
facebook/prioryhousedunstable

@grovecorner
@dunstabletowncouncil

facebook/dunstabletownranger
facebook/bennettssplash


